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107 763,460 92,997
0.51 107 2,043,942 182,395

9% 598%
107 912,196 91,283

0.51 107 2,433,940
475,545 20% 664%

IC IC
IC

IC IC
POS

FAE  

! 

  

- 1 -



2018  -  LED / IC; LED IC; 
IC  

- / (LED)
(LED) / 

2017  -  IC; OK IC; 

- / / 
/ ( THD LED )/

/ /

2016  - G3-PLC  
- USB2.0 Full Speed OTG

/ / 
 / / / 

(LED) (LED)
2015  - IC IC  

/ / / 
/ / / 

2014  - ( )  
- I

/ 
/ / 

/ D
2013  -  

- / / / 
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/ 
2012  - PWM IC/ LCD Segment IC  

- / / /
/ / 

/ 
2011  - TFT LCD IC/ LED IC/ LED 
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- /
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/ 
/ /  

2010  -       
- LED IC/ LED/VFD IC/DV

IC
- /

/ (SAW) / /

2009  - USB/SD / /
/ IC  

-

2008  -  
- D IC/ LED I
-

2007  -  
- 2.5W D IC
- USB I
- / /

/ / /
2006  - ISO/TS16949  

-  CD Servo+MP3 ICs/ DVD Servo + MPEG1/2 ICs/ 
ICs/ USB  IC

- D BTL / /
/ /
IC

2005 - RF  
-
- D IC (Class D Audio Amplifier)/

 (Electronic Ballast)/ IC(Motor Driver for Digital Still
Camera)/ IC (RF IC)  
- / D

/  
2004  -  

- 132x65 OLED / 
Ultra sonic Radar Detector / Audio/ video
channel selector / Lip sync / USB
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  2.0 MP3 / 2W Class AB / 

-
/

/

2003 - LED Sign Board IC/ White LED IC/ IC/  
  IC/ USB  
- /

/

2002  - ISO 14001:1996 OHSAS 18001:1999  
- ( )
- MP3 IC/ 1 Watt IC/ TV IC/ I/O Expander +

DAC/ 25 W D IC
2001 - ISO 9001:2000  

-
- 128*64 OLED IC/ IC/ MP3 IC/ AC3

/ 160*160 OLED  IC/ RDS IC
2000 -  

- 70V 128 Bit IC/ 16 Sigma-Delta D/A
IC/ Audio Processor/ Video Switch IC/ 36-Ch 8 D/A

IC/ 1/3 Duty LCD IC/ 64X48 LCD IC
1999 - R&D  

- Data Bank( ) IC/ IC(PT6315,
  PT6355, PT6351)/ LED IC/ 8 IC  

1998 -  
- Rolling Code / 

IC/ IC/ 
IC(PT6311-U)/ 3D IC

1997 - IC/ IC / IC/ 16 Bit Audio DAC
1990 - 12
1989 - 
1988 - 
1987 - 

-
-
- IC IC

IC
1986 - IC  
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 (100%) 

  108 4 20  

 Porterlea Group Limited (100%) 

Porterlea Group Limited Margaret Schneiter Silsby (100%) 

108 4 20
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108 4 20  

94.04.27 11,557,256 6.39% 0 0% 0 0% 

12. ( )

102.6.01 1,019 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

103.08.04 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

99.09.15 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

103.3.12 61,264 0.03% 0 0% 0 0% 

106.9.1 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

107.6.20 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

96.01.25 57,751 0.03% 0 0% 0 0% 

97.09.01 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 

96.09.27 12,143 0.01% 0 0% 0 0% 
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107    106    

NA NA NA NA 
( ) - - - - 

NA NA NA NA 

107
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(107) 4 (A) ( )

( ) ( ) (%)
/  

4 0 100% 106.6.14  

- ( ) 
4 0 100% 106.6.14  

- ( ) 
4 0 100% 

106.7.11  

-  
1 3 25% 106.6.14  

4 0 100% 106.6.14  

4 0 100% 106.6.14  

3 1 75% 106.6.14  

 

( ) 14 3
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107/05/03 

107/08/09 

107/11/09 

- 15 -



- 16 -



email

email

( )

( )

( )

( )

- 17 -



( )
(

)

- 18 -



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

/
/

(

)  

- 19 -



6.

7.

8.

 2 

PTC

QBR  
92

(  

- 20 -



V V V V V V V V V
V V V V V V V V V V

V V V V V V V V V V
1  

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 30

- 21 -



3
106 6 14 109 6 13 (107)

2 ( )

( ) 
(%) 

( / ) 

2 0 100% 

2 0 100% 
2 0 100% 

 
(

)  

 

- 22 -



( 2) 

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

ISO14001
OHSAS18001
TOSHMS

( )

 

- 23 -



( )

( )

( )

1  

    2

3

4

5

( )

”

( )

- 24 -



( )

( )

2  

PTC  

QBR

( )

( )

 

- 25 -



( )

( )
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

( )

- 26 -



( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

- 27 -



- 28 -



15  

III.

107  
7,693 
3,589 

0.84% 
(8.53%) 

0.39% 
(3.98%) 
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a.

107

863,245 0

1% 8,632

b.

107 JPY2,706

-USD216

1% 59

c.

107

209,093

(2) :

a.

b.

c.

(P.215)

2.
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1.
2.

107/02/23 1. IFRS 16
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3. 107
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8. 107

107/05/03 1. 107
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3. ( )

4.
5. 107

107/08/19 1. 107
2. ( )

3. ( )

107/11/09 1. 107
2.
3. 108
4.
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107.1.1~107.12.31 

  

1 2,000  500 500
2 2,000 4,000  3,570 3,570
3 4,000 6,000  
4 6,000 8,000  
5 8,000 10,000  
6 10,000  

- 32 -



:

:

:

11,557,256 
0 

0 
0 

11,557,256 
0 

0 
0 

6,895,197 
0 

0 
0 

6,895,197 
0 

0 
0 

1,225 
0 

0 
0 

1,225 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

1,019 
0 

0 
0 

1,019 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

61,264 
0 

0 
0 

61264 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

- 33 -



57,751 
0 
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57,751 
0 

0 
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12,143 
0 
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0 
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0 

0 
0 

108 4 20 

11,557,256 6.39% 0 - 0 - 

7,077,000 3.91% 0 - 0 - - 

6,895,197 3.81% 0 - 0 - - 

2,616,000 1.45% 0 - 0 - - 

1,348,000 0.74% 0 - 0 - - 

1,330,000 0.74% 0 - 0 - - 

1,273,000 0.70% 0 - 0 - 

1,163,000 0.64% 0 - 0 - 

1,152,000 0.64% 0 - 0 - -
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1,140,000 0.63% 0 - 0 - 

 

    
1  

        

  

32,000,000 100.00% 0 0% 32,000,000 100.00% 

( )  15,000,000 100.00% 0 0% 15,000,000 100.00% 

( )  8,000,000 25.00% 0 0% 8,000,000 25.00% 

( )  1,080,000 9.70% 815,000 7.32% 1,895,000 17.02% 

( )  2,688,400 8.15% 2,350,480 7.12% 5,038,880 15.27% 
( ) 6,375,000 51.00% 0 0% 6,375,000 51.00% 

1  
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108 4 20

75.05 10 1,000 10,000 1,000 10,000 
76.12 10 10,000 100,000 6,000 60,000 

77.01 10 10,000 100,000 10,000 100,000 

78.12 10 20,000 200,000 12,500 125,000 

79.04 10 20,000 200,000 20,000 200,000 

87.11 10 60,000 600,000 35,000 350,000 

88.07 10 60,000 600,000 45,000 450,000 

89.07 10 100,000 1,000,000 62,325 623,250 

90.10 10 100,000 1,000,000 76,659 766,597 

91.09 10 150,000 1,500,000 90,823 908,231 

91.12 10 150,000 1,500,000 90,874 908,742 ( )  

92.08 10 150,000 1,500,000 112,374 1,123,737 

92.10 10 150,000 1,500,000 112,422 1,124,225 ( )  

93.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 138,946 1,389,460 

94.06 10 230,000 2,300,000 139,109 1,391,086 

94.10 10 230,000 2,300,000 154,941 1,549,410 

94.12 10 230,000 2,300,000 150,941 1,509,410 

95.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 151,002 1,510,025 

95.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 160,339 1,603,385 

96.02 10 230,000 2,300,000 160,930 1,609,390 

96.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 161,071 1,610,710 

96.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 163,035 1,630,348 

96.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 170,902 1,709,016 

96.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 172,327 1,723,273 

97.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 172,948 1,729,483 

97.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 173,479 1,734,788 

97.07 10 230,000 2,300,000 173,675 1,736,748 

97.08 10 230,000 2,300,000 178,962 1,789,622 

99.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 179,729 1,797,292 
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99.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,168 1,801,677 

99.09 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,306 1,803,059 

99.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,710 1,807,097 

100.03 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,750 1,807,497 

100.05 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,857 1,808,567 

100.11 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,902 1,809,017 

100.12 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,921 1,809,207 

104.01 10 230,000 2,300,000 180,944 1,809,437 

108 4 20  

180,943,675 49,056,325 230,000,000 

108 4 20  

0 3 200 34,723 41 34,967 

0 121,000 8,944,777 161,998,604 9,879,294 180,943,675 

0.00% 0.07% 4.94% 89.53% 5.46% 100.00% 

108 4 20  

    1      999 20,403 798,673 0.44 % 
    1,000    5,000 9,530 22,432,595 12.40 % 

5,001    10,000 2,443 19,853,011 10.97 % 
   10,001    15,000 777 9,664,676 5.34 % 
   15,001    20,000 575 10,710,494 5.92 % 
   20,001    30,000 465 11,916,356 6.59 % 
   30,001   50,000 360 14,676,997 8.11 % 

50,001   100,000 249 17,778,544 9.83 % 
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  100,001   200,000 99 14,141,397 7.82 % 
  200,001   400,000 31 8,252,416 4.56 % 
  400,001   600,000 16 7,661,956 4.23 % 
  600,001   800,000 3 2,137,021 1.18 % 
  800,001  1,000,000 5 4,363,086 2.41 % 
  1,000,001  11 36,556,453 20.20 % 

34,967 180,943,675 100.00 % 

108 4 20 

11,557,256 6.39% 

 

106  107  108 3 31

10.5 11.7 8.59 
7.15 6.01 6.60 
9.04 9.14 7.17 

10.67 10.82 10.86 
10.67 10.82 10.86 

180,944 180,944 180,944 
-0.24 -0.51 -0.03

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
- - 
- - 
- - 
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5%~20%

1.5%
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1 (

)

2

3

4

5 IC ( ) 

6

7

8

IC IC IC

IC IC

107  

IC 103,100 11.30% 

IC 516,238 56.59% 

IC 78,692 8.63% 

214,166 23.48% 

912,196 100.00% 

IC IC / IC

IC IC  

(IC)  

IC IC
IC IC D
IC IC USB

IC 

PC

(IC)
1. (VFD
IC)
2. (LED

1.
/
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IC)
(OLED IC) 

3. (LCD
IC)
4.  (TFT) 

(TFT LCD IC)

2. VCR DVD player LED

3. LCD

4.

(RF IC) 
(PLL IC) 

(Receiver IC) 
(Power 

Amplifier IC) 
(Transmitter IC) 
(Transceiver IC) 

(Remote keyless 
Entry) \ \  

LED  LED LED LED 
/  

(Motor Driver 
IC) 

(DC Motor 
Driver IC) 

(Stepping 
Motor Driver IC) 

(Servo 
Motor Driver IC) 

/
(3 Phase BLDC Motor 
Driver/Contrlller) 

(Gate Driver IC) 

POS

(MCU IC) 
32-bit PLC Series
32-bit ARM Based Cortex-M0
MCU Series

/

1. (ASIC
IC)
2. / (Encoder
/Decoder IC)
3. GPS 
4. (Power IC)
5. PLC (PLC
IC)

1.
2.

3.
4. AC/DC  
5. / /
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IC

IC

IC

ITIS IC

IC 30

IC IC IC

IC

IC

2.
IC

IC   

IC IC

IP CAD/CAE Lead frame 

IC IC

IC

IC

IC

: 

IC IC RF IC ASIC

IC IC

IC DVD player VCD player CD player

IC
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IC

IC Class D DSP inside 

of Audio processor LCD TV mini-combo

(Audio) (Video)

VCR VCD DVD LED LCD VFD

OLED IC

1997 VCD (VFD) IC

(LED) IC (LCD) IC OLED IC

IC

 

PC

RF IC (Remote

keyless Entry) 27MHz

2.4GHz

HiFi IC

(DSP)

IC

RF IC

RF

ASIC(Application Specific Integrated Circuit)

IC Power Performance

IC

IC

IC ASIC IC
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ASIC

ASIC IC

ASIC ASIC

ASIC

IC

ASIC

:

107  108 3 31 ( ) 

262,895 75,637 

912,196 255,939 

28.82% 29.55% 

LED / IC
LED IC

IC

(1)

A. ( )

B.
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(2)

A.

B.

(3)

A. ISO/TS16949

ISO/TS16949

B.

(4)

2.
(1)

A.

B.

(2)

(3)

A. IC IC

B. LED IC  

C.

(4)
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IC  

84,975 9.32% 104,239 9.39% 106,915 8.28% 
779,966 85.50% 941,730 84.86% 1,120,012 86.74% 

47,255 5.18% 63,827 5.75% 64,297 4.98% 
827,221 90.68% 1,005,557 90.61% 1,184,309 91.72% 
912,196 100.00% 1,109,796 100.00% 1,291,224 100.00% 

IEK 2018 IC 6,413 2018

9.12 IC 0.142%

2019 IEK 2018 26,200

2017 24,623 6.4% 2019 26,400

2018 0.9%

:  

24,493 24,623 26,200 26,400 

IEK(2019/3) 
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(IC)  

IC IC
IC IC D
IC IC USB

IC 

PC

(IC)
1. (VFD
IC)
2. (LED
IC)

(OLED IC)
3. (LCD
IC)
4.  (TFT) 

(TFT LCD IC)

1.
/

2. VCR DVD player LED

3. LCD

4.

(RF IC) 
(PLL IC) 

(Receiver IC) 
(Power 

Amplifier IC) 
(Transmitter IC) 
(Transceiver IC) 

(Remote keyless 
Entry) \ \  

LED  LED LED LED 
/  

(Motor Driver 
IC) 

(DC Motor 
Driver IC) 

(Stepping 
Motor Driver IC) 

(Servo 

POS
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Motor Driver IC) 
/

(3 Phase BLDC Motor 
Driver/Contrlller) 

(Gate Driver IC) 

(MCU IC) 
32-bit PLC Series
32-bit ARM Based Cortex-M0
MCU Series

/

1. (ASIC
IC)
2. / (Encoder
/Decoder IC)
3. GPS 
4. (Power IC)
5. PLC (PLC
IC)

1.
2.

3.
4. AC/DC
5. / /

106 107 108

26.57% 
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108

NA 15,543 84,681 NA 17,970 101,585 

NA 47,731 273,406 NA 55,628 382,667 

NA 10,168 44,876 NA 13,139 75,533 

NA 35,257 103,080 NA 50,983 134,766 

NA 108,699 506,043 NA 137,720 694,551 

101  
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4,186 30,280 13,920 73,928 3,821 30,807 19,653 102,436 

1,242 8,763 47,903 512,167 2,026 13,724 55,849 637,721 

2,659 17,106 11,154 62,261 3,242 22,393 12,061 67,279 

12,297 28,826 80,561 178,865 14,149 37,315 82,132 198,121 

20,384 84,975 153,538 827,221 23,238 104,239 169,695 1,005,557 
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106  107  
108 03 31  

32 38 36

98 89 89 

26 25 25 

63 56 59 

219 208 209 

41.4 43.6 43.8 

10.2 12.7 12.9 

2 1 1 

59 58 58 

147 138 139 

11 11 11 

0 0 0 

ISO14001 OHSAS18001

SONY Green Partner

RoHS

IC

(1)

(2)
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ISO 9000

TS16949

MIS
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…

(1)

/ /

(2) (

)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)
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(9)

(1)

(2) email

email

108 3 31

89.06.12~ 

Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corp. 89.10.10~ 
89.11.15 
90.03.15~ 

Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corp. 91.11.04~ 
92.08.25~ 

Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. 92.10.2~ 
92.10.31~ 
93.02.04~ 
93.08.25~ 

DVD Copy Control Association 93.11.04~ 
Aplus Flash Technology, Inc. 93.11.11~ 
4C Entity LLC 93.11.19~113.11.18 
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94.01.17~ 
94.04.08~ 
96.06.04~ 
96.11.1~106.10.31 

Silicon Ocean, Inc. 97.05.14~ 
Cadence Design Systems Limited 97.08.29~ 

Apple Inc. 
99.07.27~101.7.26 
( ) 

ARM LIMITED 100.3.16~103.03.15 
100.11.11~105.11.10 

Back-End Service Trade Intelligence 
Integration Corp. 

102.01.18~ 

ARM LIMITED 102.04.11~ 
102.06.13~107.06.12 
102.06.25~107.06.24 

Esilicon Corporation 102.09.26~104.09.25 

102.11.01~103.10.31 
102.11.21

102.11.22

ARM LIMITED 2014.03.27~ 
Dolphin Integration SA 2014.03.31~ 
USB Implementers Forum, Inc. 
(USB-IF) 

2014.01.29~2016.01.28 

TSMC  
2014.07.07~2017.07.06 
( ) 

Taitron Components Incorporated 2015.09.01~ 
Futaba Corp. 2016.2.22~2035.03.31 

2016.06.22~2018.06.21 
2016.06.01~2017.05.31 

(KM)
2016.04.01~KM

( 2016/10/31) 
2017.01.01~2017.12.31 
2018/1/11~ 
2018/1/16~ 2018/11/14 
2018.1.25~ ( ) 

ARM LIMITED 2018.02.27~ 
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IFRSs

1  

103  104  105  106  107  
108 03 31  

2,020,548 1,746,937 1,645,468 1,507,175 1,586,353 1,513,857 

2 245,230 248,955 472,176 695,393 487,800 489,517 
0 0 0 0 4,634 4,702 

2  170,464 295,594 140,578 150,852 355,153 368,141 
2,436,242 2,291,486 2,258,222 2,353,420 2,433,940 2,376,217 

241,766 217,803 197,150 161,320 238,776 204,301 
241,766 217,803 197,150 161,320 ( 3) ( 3) 
47,563 58,555 46,746 261,718 236,769 207,061 

289,329 276,358 243,896 423,038 475,545 411,362 
289,329 276,358 243,896 423,038 ( 3) ( 3) 

2,146,524 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,861,547 1,870,002 
1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 

11,898 12,456 12,346 15,693 15,873 15,873 
339,232 183,874 194,727 153,885 91,366 85,729 
339,232 183,874 194,727 153,885 ( 3) ( 3) 
(14,043) 9,428 (2,184) (48,633) (55,129) (41,037) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
389 (67) 0 0 96,848 94,853 

2,146,913 2,015,128 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,958,395 1,964,855 
2,146,913 2,015,128 2,014,326 1,930,382 ( 3) ( 3) 

1  

3 107  
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IFRSs

1  

103  104  105  106  107  
108 03 31  

1,509,590 1,277,209 1,291,224 1,109,796 912,196 255,939 
512,027 435,580 490,525 431,959 341,003 93,295 
(17,841) (101,923) (38,690) (53,461) (89,762) (31,858) 
108,031 (47,989) 47,326 9,629 (375) 24,094 

90,190 (149,912) 8,636 (43,832) (90,137) (7,764) 

78,777 (148,266) 2,569 (43,334) (91,283) (7,960) 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

78,777 (148,266) 2,569 (43,334) (91,283) (7,960) 

17,999 8,249 (3,371) (43,957) 39,000 14,420 
96,776 (140,017) (802) (87,291) (52,283) 6,460 

81,425 (147,306) 2,612 (43,334) (92,997) (5,637) 

(2,648) (960) (43) 0 1,714 (2,323) 

99,424 (139,057) (759) (87,291) (53,997) 8,455 

(2,648) (960) (43) 0 1,714 (1,995) 
0.45 (0.81) 0.01 (0.24) (0.51) (0.03) 

1  
2  
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IFRSs

1  

103  104  105  106  107  

1,076,510 1,095,289 1,008,660 913,526 868,145 

2 230,353 221,019 212,979 214,823 207,099 
0 0 0 0 0 

2  1,092,976 938,478 1,000,786 971,870 968,698 
2,399,839 2,254,786 2,222,425 2,100,219 2,043,942 

205,755 183,831 161,381 130,963 145,112 
205,755 183,831 161,381 130,963 ( 3) 
47,560 55,760 46,718 38,874 37,283 

253,315 239,591 208,099 169,837 182,395 
253,315 239,591 208,099 169,837 ( 3) 

2,146,524 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,861,547 
1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 1,809,437 

11,898 12,456 12,346 15,693 15,873 
339,232 183,874 194,727 153,885 91,366 
339,232 183,874 194,727 153,885 ( 3) 
(14,043) 9,428 (2,184) (48,633) (55,129) 

0 0 0 0 0 
2,146,524 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 1,861,547 
2,146,524 2,015,195 2,014,326 1,930,382 ( 3) 

1  
2
3 107  
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IFRSs

1  

103  104  105  106  107  

1,332,197 1,129,197 1,127,208 971,446 763,460 
464,696 438,993 435,610 347,292 268,333 
26,231 20,511 9,954 (43,222) (78,889) 
66,525 (169,460) (1,282) (599) (12,751) 
92,756 (148,949) 8,672 (43,821) (91,640) 

81,425 (147,306) 2,612 (43,334) (92,997) 
0 0 0 0 0 

81,425 (147,306) 2,612 (43,334) (92,997) 

17,999 8,249 (3,371) (43,957) 39,000 
99,424 (139,057) (759) (87,291) (53,997) 

NA NA NA NA NA 

NA NA NA NA NA 

NA NA NA NA NA 

NA NA NA NA NA 
0.45 (0.81) 0.01 (0.24) (0.51) 

1  
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IFRSs

2  

         
108 03

31  
1  103     104  105  106  107  

 

11.88 12.06 10.80 17.98 19.54 17.31 

894.86 832.95 436.50 315.23 450.01 427.28 

835.74 802.07 834.63 934.28 664.37 740.99 

718.44 678.11 696.07 743.33 524.24 575.70 

NA NA NA -11690.47 -1611.27 -264.35
 7.42 7.36 7.05 5.95 4.93 4.80 

49.19 49.59 51.77 61.34 74.04 76.04 
3.75 3.26 3.24 2.76 2.09 2.17 

 7.46 7.08 6.56 6.45 5.87 6.00 
97.33 111.96 112.65 132.25 174.64 168.20 

6.28 5.17 3.58 1.90 1.54 2.06 
0.63 0.54 0.57 0.48 0.38 0.43 
3.29 (6.27) 0.11 (1.87) (3.64) (1.04) 
3.76 (7.12) 0.13 (2.20) (4.69) (1.62) 

 
(0.99) (5.63) (2.14) (2.95) (4.96) (1.76) 

4.98 (8.29) 0.48 (2.42) (4.98) (0.43) 
5.22 (11.61) 0.20 (3.90) (10.01) (3.11) 
0.45 (0.81) 0.01 (0.24) (0.51) (0.03) 

142.04 10.43 21.43 84.06 21.68 0.00 

141.46 82.24 88.67 92.35 75.22 32.51 
 15.06 1.04 2.06 7.04 2.59 0.00 

(2.71) 0.29 (1.05) (0.57) 0.05 0.27 

1.00 1.00 1.00 0.99 0.94 0.94 
1  

2  
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17.98 19.54 8.68% 

315.23 450.01 42.76% 

934.28 664.37 (28.89%) 

743.33 524.24 (29.47%) 

( ) (11690.47) (1611.27) 86.22% 

(  5.95 4.93 (17.14%) 

61.34 74.04 20.70% 

2.76 2.09 (24.28%) 

6.45 5.87 (8.99%) 

132.25 174.64 32.05% 

1.90 1.54 (18.95%) 

0.48 0.38 (20.83%) 

(1.87) (3.64) (94.65%) 

(2.20) (4.69) (113.18%) 

% 

(2.95) (4.96) (68.14%) 

(2.42) (4.98) (105.79%) 

(3.90) (10.01) (156.67%) 

( ) (0.24) (0.51) (112.50%) 
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84.06 21.68 (74.21%) 
89,774

243,064  
 92.35 75.22 (18.55%) 

7.04 2.59 (63.21%) 
89,774

243,064

(0.57) 0.05 108.77% 

0.99 0.94 (5.05%) 

IFRSs

2  

        

103      104 105  106  107  

 

10.56 10.63 9.36 8.09 8.92 

952.49 937.00 967.72 916.69 916.87 

523.20 595.81 625.02 697.54 598.26 

451.03 454.82 509.96 570.29 490.40 

NA NA NA (4559874.61) (22028656.49) 
7.78 7.59 6.79 5.89 5.76 

46.92 48.09 53.76 61.97 63.37 
5.44 4.58 4.20 3.74 3.15 
7.11 6.90 7.18 6.99 5.58 

67.10 79.69 86.90 97.59 115.87 

5.84 5.00 5.19 4.54 3.62 
0.57 0.49 0.50 0.45 0.37 
3.45 (6.33) 0.12 (2.00) (4.49) 
3.89 (7.08) 0.13 (2.20) (4.91) 
1.45 1.13 0.55 (2.39) (4.36) 
5.13 (8.23) 0.48 (2.42) (5.06) 
6.11 (13.05) 0.23 (4.46) (12.18) 
0.45 (0.81) 0.01 (0.02) (0.51) 

217.60 243.55 277.43 341.87 45.31 
 142.51 142.51 142.51 142.51 639.50 

19.80 20.81 20.89 22.05 3.35 

3.14 3.20 6.35 (0.16) 0.43 
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1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 
1  

2  

: 

106  107  % 

 

8.09 8.92 10.26% 

916.69 916.87 0.02% 

697.54 598.26 (14.23%) 

570.29 490.40 (14.01%) 

( ) -4559874.61% -22028656.49% (383.10%) 

(  5.89 5.76 (2.21%) 

61.97 63.37 2.26% 

3.74 3.15 (15.78%) 

6.99 5.58 (20.17%) 

97.59 115.87 18.73% 

4.54 3.62 (20.26%) 

 0.45 0.37 (17.78%) 

(2.00) (4.49) (124.50%) 

(2.20) (4.91) (123.18%) 

% (2.39) (4.36) (82.43%) 
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(2.42) (5.06) (109.09%) 

(4.46) (12.18) (173.09%) 

( )( 2) (0.02) (0.51) (2450.00%) 

 341.87 45.31 (86.25%) 100,745

 543.47 639.50 348.74% 

 22.05 3.35 (84.81%) 
100,745  

(0.16) 0.43 368.75% 

1.00 1.00 0.00% 

1.
(1)
(2)  

2.
(1)
(2)
(3)

3.
(1) ( )  

( )
(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( )  

( )
(5) 365
(6)
(7)

4.
(1) ×  

- 67 -



(2)
(3)
(4) 4

5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

) ( 5)
6.

(1) ( )  ( 6)
(2)   ( )

3  
1.
2.
3.

4.

4  
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

5

6

- 68 -



 

107
107

107

1.
2.

3.

107
219

108  

- 69 -



P.82-P.142  

P.143~P.214

- 70 -



1,586,353 1,507,175 79,178 5.25% 

847,587 846,245 1,342 0.16% 

2,433,940 2,353,420 80,520 3.42% 

238,776 161,320 77,456 48.01% 

236,769 261,718 (24,949) (9.53%) 

475,545 423,038 52,507 12.41% 

1,809,437 1,809,437 0 0.00% 

15,873 15,693 180 1.15% 

91,366 153,885 (62,519) (40.63%) 

(55,129) (48,633) (6,496) (13.36%) 

96,848 0 96,848 100.00% 

1,958,395 1,930,382 28,013 1.45% 
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- 72 -



912,196 1,109,796 (197,600) (17.81%) 

571,193 677,837 (106,644) (15.73%) 

341,003 431,959 (90,956) (21.06%) 

430,765 485,420 (54,655) (11.26%) 

(89,762) (53,461) (36,301) (67.90%) 

(375) 9,629 (10,004) (103.89%) 

(90,137) (43,832) (46,305) (105.64%) 

(1,146) 498 (1,644) (330.12%) 

(91,283) (43,334) (47,949) (110.65%) 
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341,003 431,959 (90,956) (63,061) (38,241) 26,418 (16,072) 

106 12 31  107  107  107  107 12 31  

753,784 42,501 (389,426) 4,278 411,137 
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106 12 PRINCETON SILICON LIMITED

32,000,000  

1. ( ) 106 IC

( ) 107

8,794

2. ( )

(Princeton Silicon Limited.

( )

107

8,873

107  
7,693 
3,589 
0.84% 

(8.53%) 
0.39% 

(3.98%) 

107 863,245

0

1% 8,632
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b.

107 JPY2,706 -USD216 

1%

59

c.

107

209,093

d.

(2) :

a.

b.

c.

108.03.31

- 11,500
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Princeton Silicon Limited 

 : 

 USD32,000  
:100% 

( )

 : 

USD13,000  
100% 

( )  
 : 

NTD150,000  
:100% 

( )

 : 

USD19,000  
100% 

( )  

RMB 12,500  
51% 

- 78 -



 

( )  2003.10.29 152 1  150,000 

Princeton Silicon 
Limited 2017.04.25 1,009,632 

( ) 
2002.07.30 230

18  
417,942 

( )
2014.11.07 591,690 

2010.08.05 55,900 

( )  

( ) ( ) 

15,000 100% 
( ) ( ) 
( ) ( ) 
( ) ( ) 
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Princeton Silicon 
Limited ( ) ( ) 32,000 100% 

( ) 
Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 

13,000 100% Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 
Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 

( )
Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 

19,000 100% 
Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 
Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 
Princeton Silicon Limited ( ) 

12,500 51% ( ) ( ) 
( ) ( ) 

107 12 31

1,809,437 2,043,942 182,395 1,861,547 763,460 (78,889) (92,997) (0.51) 
( )

150,000 194,576 50 194,526 0 (101) (5,715) (0.38) 
Princeton Silicon 

Limited 1,009,632 1,172,888 328,919 843,969 292,632 (9,495) (17,682) (0.55) 
( ) 

417,942 295,850 12,927 282,923 15,524 (7,681) (9,335) (0.72) 
( )

591,690 762,383 291,023 471,360 288,460 (3,672) (8,873) (0.47) 

55,900 224,468 26,818 197,650 231,811 9,520 13,344 1.07 
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- 100 -



- 101 -



- 102 -



- 103 -



- 104 -



- 105 -



- 106 -



- 107 -
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- 111 -
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- 113 -



- 114 -
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/
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108 2 22
107

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

107 12 31

108 2 22
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